Additional Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, Kandla having his office 
situated at Custom House, Near Balaji Temple, New Kandla, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat-
370210 within 30 days from the receipt of this notice as to why:

(i) The goods having total value of Rs. 8,34,864/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs thirty 
four  thousand eight hundred and sixty four Only)  as detailed in Table -  A above, 
should not  be held liable for  confiscation under  Section 111(d),111(m)  & Section 
111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962,

(ii) Penalty  should  not  be  imposed  under  Section  112(i),  114AA  &  117  of  the

[...]

contravening Section 46 of the Customs Act, 1962 has rendered them liable for penal 

action under Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962

31. In view of the above discussion and findings, I hereby pass the following order-

(i) I  order  for  absolute  confiscation  of  the  goods  having  total  value  of  Rs. 
8,34,864/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs thirty four thousand eight hundred and sixty 
four  Only)  as  detailed  in  Table  -  A  above,  under  Section  111(d),  111(m)  & 
Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) I impose Penalty of Rs. 8,34,864/-(Rupees  Eight Lakhs thirty four  thousand 
eight  hundred  and sixty  four  Only)  upon M/s.  Speedex  Corporation under 
Section under Section 112(a) (i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iii) I impose Penalty of Rs. 8,34,864/-(Rupees  Eight Lakhs thirty four  thousand 
eight  hundred  and sixty  four  Only)  upon M/s.  Speedex  Corporation under 
Section under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) I  impose  Penalty  of  Rs.  4,00,000/-(Rupees  Four  Lakhs  only)  upon  M/s. 
Speedex  Corporation under Section under Section 117 of the Customs Act,